

No. 22,630

IN THE

United States Court of Appeals

1009

For the Ninth Circuit

JONES STEVEDORING COMPANY, a corporation,
Appellant,

vs.

NIPPO KISEN COMPANY, LTD., a corporation,
Appellee.

NIPPO KISEN COMPANY, LTD., a corporation,
Appellant,

vs.

STOCKTON BULK TERMINAL COMPANY OF CALI-
FORNIA, INC., a corporation,
Appellee.

Appeal from the United States District Court
for the Northern District of California

BRIEF FOR APPELLEE

STOCKTON BULK TERMINAL COMPANY OF CALIFORNIA, INC.

PARTRIDGE, O'CONNELL, PARTRIDGE & FALL,

ROBERT G. PARTRIDGE,

2100 Sutter Building, 105 Bush Street,

San Francisco, California 94104,

Attorneys for Appellee Stockton Bulk

Terminal Company of California, Inc.

FILED

NOV 17 1954

U.S. DISTRICT COURT

Subject Index

	Page
I. Statement of the case	1
II. Summary of facts	13
III. Summary of argument	14
IV. Argument	15
A. Arguments by appellant are not in point as here there was no defect in any gear or equipment sup- plied by Stockton Bulk	15
B. Sole basis of an indemnity arises out of negligence of plaintiff Mastro and the imputation of same to his employer	17
C. Evidence clearly indicates that Mastro was em- ployed by Jones and was acting in the course and scope of his employment by Jones	18
D. The "clearly erroneous" rule applies in this case..	20
V. Conclusion	21

Table of Authorities Cited

Cases	Pages
Arista Cia. De Vapores S.A. v. Howard Terminal, 372 Fed. 2d 152	16, 17
Commercial Transport Corp. v. Martin Oil Service, 374 Fed. 2d 813	20
Crumady v. The Joachim Hendrik Fisser, 358 U.S. 423	16
Doty v. Lacey, 114 C.A. 2d 73	19
Gavel v. Jamison, 116 C.A. 2d 635	19
Italia Societa v. Oregon Stevedoring Co., 376 U.S. 315	16
Lewis v. Constitution Life Co., 96 C.A. 2d 191	18, 19
Peters v. United Studios, 98 C.A. 373	19

	Pages
Taft Broadcasting Company v. Columbus Dayton Local of the American Federation of Television and Radio Artists, 297 Fed. 2d 149	20, 21
Tarasco v. Moyers, 81 C.A. 2d 804	18
Codes	
Civil Code:	
Section 2338	18
Statutes	
33 U.S.C., Section 905	20
Texts	
32 Cal. Jur. 2d 538	18
32 Cal. Jur. 2d 542	18
Rules	
Rules of Civil Procedure, No. 52	20

No. 22,630
